As at June 30, 2024, the Company had approximately $4.8 million in availability between its operating line and
cash balances.

BluMetric Environmental Inc.
Notes to Condensed Unaudited Interim Financial Statements
For the three and nine months ended June 30, 2024 and 2023

(expressed in Canadian dollars)

17

20. Restated information

During the preparation of the condensed unaudited interim financial statements for the period ended June 30,
2024, the Company determined that the indirect labour costs that do not contribute to revenue generating
projects should be reclassified as overhead expenses under the Sales, general and administrative caption in
the condensed unaudited interim Statements of Net Earnings and Comprehensive Income. The Company had
previously accounted for the amounts under the Cost of sales caption.

The adjustments in these condensed unaudited interim financial statements for the period ended June 30,
2023, are detailed as follows. There is no effect on basic or diluted net earnings per share.

 As previously reported  Adjustments As restated

 $ $ $

Statement of Net Earnings and Comprehensive Income

For the three months ended
June 30, 2023

Cost of sales  5,908,452 (1,425,497) 4,482,955
Gross profit  1,032,805 1,425,497 2,458,302
Selling, general and administrative  1,894,091 1,425,497 3,319,588

For the nine months ended
June 30, 2023

Cost of sales  19,926,984 (3,700,642) 16,226,342
Gross profit  4,906,283 3,700,642 8,606,925
Selling, general and administrative  4,835,490 3,700,642 8,536,132